

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC.8795/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2001 in WA 924/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANAPATHYARAJA ENTERPRISES & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG
M/s SK Kulkarni,M.Gireesh Kumar,Advs.
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s NDR Ramachandra Rao,RS Hegde,
Somiran Sharma,Prashant Jain,Advs.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner submits that the resolution of allotting the site to the first respondent has been cancelled by the Government. He seeks permission to produce a copy of that order. The case is adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master