

L
SLP(C)... 8795 OF 2001
ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...8795/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2001 in WA 924/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANAPATHYARAJA ENTERPRISES & ANR.
With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. G. Giresk Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.D. R. Ramachandra Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. P.P. Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.1. Two weeks time is granted for
filing counter affidavit. One weeks' time, thereafter, is
granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

Notice shall also be served on the Standing Counsel
for respondent No. 2.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master