

b

C.A.No. 2844 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Civil Appeal No.2844/2002

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANAPATHYARAJA ENTERPRISES & ANR.
(For stay/directions) (With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, A.S.G.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. N.D.R. Ramachandra Rao, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We are not inclined to pass any order in this I.A.,
in view of the fact that on 19th April, 2002, we passed the
order "No stay". However, we make it clear that anything done
pursuant to the order under challenge in the appeal will be
subject to the result of the appeal.

I.A.No.3 is, accordingly, dismissed.

Liberty to mention for expeditious hearing of the
appeal is granted.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master