

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2844 OF 2002

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANAPATHYARAJA ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arul Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the sole proprietor of the contesting  
respondent has expired. Four weeks' time is granted to take steps.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master