

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2844 OF 2002

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANAPATHYARAJA ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.1 and office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appellant has filed I.A.No.4 of 2008 to bring on record the LRs. of the deceased Proprietor of the First Respondent Concern.
Issue notice to the proposed LRs. on the application.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER